



GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA

**PANCHAYATI RAJ & DRINKING WATER
DEPARTMENT
ZILLA PARISAD, MAYURBHANJ**

**PANCHAYAT SAMITI, BADASAH
MAYURBHANJ**

**BID DOCUMENT
FOR THE WORK**

**Construction of GPLF Building with Market Complex at
Suhagpur GP**

Tender Cost: 25,50,204/-

TENDER SCHEDULE

Tender Schedule of the Work	Construction of GPLF Building with Market Complex : at Suhagpur GP
Estimated Amount	: Rs.30,000,00/-
Tender Amount	: Rs.25,50,204/-
Earnest Money to be Deposited	: Rs.25,600/-
Cost of Tender Paper	: Rs.6,000/-
Class of Contractor	: "B"and "C"
Last Date of Receipt of Tender Paper	: 23-12-2024
Date of Opening of Tender	: 24-12-2024
Time required for Completion of Work	: 6 months

BILL OF QUANTITY

CONSTRUCTION OF GPLF OFFICE BUILDING WITH MARKET COMPLEX AT SUHAGPUR G.P

N/W

Sl No	ITEM OF WORK	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>6</u>
<u>1</u>	Earth work in excavation of foundation in hard soil within initial lead and lift including rough dressing and breaking clods etc. complete.	41.53	One cum	Rs. 268.22	Rs. 11,139.05
<u>2</u>	Sand filling in foundation and plinth with well watered and rammed etc. complete.	30.26	One cum	Rs. 1,450.34	Rs. 43,893.79
<u>3</u>	Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4cm size hard granite metal of approved quality and approved quarry in foundation including hoisting laying concrete with cost conveyance of materials including watering, curing, royalty all T & P required for the work etc. complete as per direction of the Er. in charge.	17.07	One cum	Rs. 6,654.20	Rs. 1,13,591.21
<u>4</u>	Flyash Bricks (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) masonry in cm (1:6) in foundation and plinth with all cost conveyancy Royalty etc. complete.	6.31	One cum	Rs. 5,828.30	Rs. 36,760.08
<u>5</u>	Flyash Bricks (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) masonry in cm (1:6) for Superstructure with all cost conveyancy Royalty etc. complete.				
	10" Wall	35.65	One cum	Rs. 5,866.25	Rs. 2,09,130.20

<u>6</u>	Flyash Bricks (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) masonry in cm (1:4) for Superstructure with all cost conveyancy Royalty etc. complete.				
	5"Wall	2.44	One cum	Rs. 6,326.34	Rs. 15,440.52
<u>7</u>	Reiforcement cement concrete M - 20 grade with 20mm and down grade block hard granite (Crusher broken) stone chips including hoisting and laying including cost, conveyance, royalties, taxes etc. complete as per the direction of the Eng. In Charge.				
	i) Ground floor				
	a) Column Base	10.66	One cum	Rs. 7,389.30	Rs. 78,782.54
	b) Plinth bend	4.18	One cum	Rs. 8,253.24	Rs. 34,486.56
	c) Lintel Band	2.85	One cum	Rs. 14,931.28	Rs. 42,540.68
	d) Roof slab & Chajja	16.28	One Sqmt	Rs. 14,501.44	Rs. 2,36,069.68
	e) Column & Roof beam	15.31	One cum	Rs. 16,444.00	Rs. 2,51,678.39
<u>8</u>	Providing HYSD bar reinforcement for R.C.C. work including Straightening, cutting, bending, binding, welding, tying the grills, laying and placing in proper position as per approved design and drawing including cost, conveyance of 18 to 20 gauge binding wire cost and conveyance of HYSD bars complete in all respect as per specification for road & Bridge and direction of Eng - in Charge.				
	a) Ground floor	45.17	One Qntl	Rs. 8,998.07	Rs. 4,06,431.25
<u>9</u>	20 mm C.P (1:4) as grading plaster with all cost , carriage & royalty etc comp.	123.74	One Sqmt	Rs. 299.80	Rs. 37,097.53
<u>10</u>	6 mm thick cement plaster in cement mortar (1:4) to RCC surface finished smooth including deep chipping and slury treatment including punning including cost, conveyance & royalty of materials.	135.40	One Sqmt	Rs. 234.10	Rs. 31,698.30
<u>11</u>	16 mm thick cement plaster in cement mortar (1:6) for brick masonry including cost, conveyance & royalty of materials.	431.32	One Sqmt	Rs. 284.10	Rs. 1,22,536.65
<u>12</u>	12 mm thick cement plaster in cement mortar (1:6) for brick masonry including cost, conveyance & royalty of materials.	146.33	One Sqmt	Rs. 198.10	Rs. 28,988.63

<u>13</u>	Manufacturing, supplying, fitting and fixing MS doors & windows & frame made out of 35mmx35mmx6mm size MS angle iron of approved design including cost, conveyance, taxes with all labour charges required for the work.	1530.00	One Sqmt	Rs. 175.70	Rs. 2,68,816.41
<u>14</u>	Fixing tiles in floors, treads and landings on 25mm thick bed of cement mortar (1:1) joined with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tiles including rubbing and polishing including cost of tile.				
	a) Ground floor	106.19	One Sqmt	Rs. 1,496.76	Rs. 1,58,938.79
<u>15</u>	Fixing tiles in dados, skirting and in rises of steps on 12mm thick bed of cement plaster (1:3) joined with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tiles including rubbing and polishing including cost of tile.				
	a) Ground floor	14.12	One Sqmt	Rs. 1,600.61	Rs. 22,598.94
<u>16</u>	Fixing of glazed tile cliding on 12mm thick C.P(1:3) jointed with neat cement slury including cost of materials , labour, T&P etc required for the work all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge .				
		27.55	One Sqmt	Rs. 992.20	Rs. 27,339.22
<u>17</u>	Painting two coats with enamel paint over priming one coats with ready mixed zinc chromate yellow primer of approved brand on Iron work including labour & material charges.				
		107.53	One Sqmt	Rs. 253.70	Rs. 27,280.80
<u>18</u>	Finishing walls with oil bound cement primer one coat to plaster surface of approved shade (peach colour) .				
		671.38	One Sqmt	Rs. 63.90	Rs. 42,901.20
<u>19</u>	Wall painting two coats on new work with plastic emulsion paint of approved shade to inside finishing area etc comp as per direction of engineer-in-charge .				
		539.17	One Sqmt	Rs. 92.60	Rs. 49,926.77
<u>20</u>	Wall painting two coats on new work with weather coat paint of approved shade to inside finishing area etc comp as per direction of engineer-in-charge .				
		146.33	One Sqmt	Rs. 85.80	Rs. 12,555.40

21	Supplying, fitting & fixing of stainless steel of 304 grade in hand railing using 50mm. Dia of 2mm. thick circular pipe with Balustrade of size 32mm.x32mm. x2mm.@ 0.90m.C/C and stainless square pipe bracing of size 32mm.x32mm.x2mm. In 3 rows in stair case as per approved design and specification, buffing, polishing etc. with cost, conveyance, taxes of all materials labour T & P etc. required for the completion in all respect.	15.61	One Sqmt	Rs. 3,587.40	Rs. 55,989.27
				TOTAL	Rs. 23,66,611.86
22	Provision of steps, skylight, transparency board, photograph, easy asses for Divyangs like ramp & unforeseen items if any	L.S			30,000.00
23	Provision for Electrical instalation work etc comp.	L.S			97741.00
24	Provision for water supply & Sanitationation work etc comp.	L.S			55852.00
				TOTAL	Rs. 1,83,593.00
				G.TOTAL	Rs. 25,50,204.86
				Limited to Say	Rs. 25,50,204.00
	Contingency				Rs.23806.00
	GST 18% (OGST 9%+CGST 9%)				Rs.425990.00
					Rs.30,00,000.00


Asst. Engineer
Badasahi Block


Asst. Exe-Engineer
Badasahi Block


Block Development Officer
Badasahi Block

I am willing to execute the work at

i) % of Excess (In words

ii) % of Less (In words

Signature of the Contractor